

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/4/2021	21-0001	Steven J Clark PO BOX 614 Van Vleck TX 77482	1/4/2021	21-0001	75 Niagara St	128.78-03-21	Registration of Vacant Buildings		City of Oswego Code : 85-3A Registration of Vacant Buildings
1/4/2021	21-0002	Michael S Silliman 53 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/4/2021	21-0002	53 E Cayuga St	128.48-01-12	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
1/4/2021	21-0003	Zachary R Williams 54 Rathburn Rd Fulton NY 13069	1/4/2021	21-0003	353 W Fifth St	146.31-04-01	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
1/4/2021	21-0004	Off Campus Properties, LLC 5835 Miralago Ln Brewerton NY 13029	1/4/2021	21-0004	78 W Seneca St	128.53-03-05	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/4/2021	21-0004	Off Campus Properties, LLC 5835 Miralago Ln	1/4/2021	21-0004	78 W Seneca St	128.53-03-05	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Brewerton NY 13029							debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/4/2021	21-0005	Taylor Properties CNY LLC 52 Sherman Dr Fulton NY 13069	1/4/2021	21-0005	97 E Seneca St	128.40-04-33	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/4/2021	21-0006	John P Masuicca 535 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	1/4/2021	21-0006	86 W Oneida St	128.61-06-06	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
1/4/2021	21-0007	Robert Reed 135 W Fourth St Oswego NY 13126	1/4/2021	21-0007	170 W Fourth St	128.62-03-17	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/4/2021	21-0008	Smart Student Housing LLC 690 W River Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/4/2021	21-0008	172 W Fourth St	128.62-03-18	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/4/2021	21-0009	Home Renew	1/4/2021	21-0009	141 W	127.52-04-09	Garbage/Refuse not in		City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		LLC 103 E Water St Syracuse NY 13202			Van Buren St		approved Container		Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/4/2021	21-0009	Home Renew LLC 103 E Water St Syracuse NY 13202	1/4/2021	21-0009	141 W Van Buren St	127.52-04-09	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/4/2021	21-0010	Adam Seelig 54 Kings Hill Road Walden NY 12586	1/4/2021	21-0010	101 W Seneca St	128.53-01-23	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/4/2021	21-0010	Adam Seelig 54 Kings Hill Road Walden NY 12586	1/4/2021	21-0010	101 W Seneca St	128.53-01-23	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/4/2021	21-0011	Andrew H Blackburn 17 Brandan Trl Oswego NY	1/4/2021	21-0011	7 John St	127.60-03-28	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		13126							not in approved Container
1/4/2021	21-0012	Sean Swenszkowski 20 E Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	1/4/2021	21-0012	152 E Third St	128.64-02-18	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/5/2021	21-0013	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0013	102 W Mohawk St	128.69-05-05	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.
1/5/2021	21-0013	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0013	102 W Mohawk St	128.69-05-05	Accessory Structures		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.7 Accessory Structures
1/5/2021	21-0013	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0013	102 W Mohawk St	128.69-05-05	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
1/5/2021	21-0013	Aaron Cass LLC 935	1/5/2021	21-0013	102 W Mohawk	128.69-05-05	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126			St				Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
1/5/2021	21-0013	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0013	102 W Mohawk St	128.69-05-05	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
1/5/2021	21-0013	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0013	102 W Mohawk St	128.69-05-05	Interior General		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 305.1 Interior General
1/5/2021	21-0013	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0013	102 W Mohawk St	128.69-05-05	Infestation.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 309.1 Infestation.
1/5/2021	21-0013	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0013	102 W Mohawk St	128.69-05-05	Fire Safety - Responsibility		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 701.2 Fire Safety - Responsibility
1/5/2021	21-0013	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd	1/5/2021	21-0013	102 W Mohawk St	128.69-05-05	Plumbing Systems and Fixtures		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 504.1

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Oswego NY 13126							Plumbing Systems and Fixtures
1/5/2021	21-0014	LBK CNY By Design, Inc 14499 Fancher Ave Sterling NY 13156	1/5/2021	21-0014	133 W Oneida St	128.61-03-49	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/5/2021	21-0015	Jai Jo Saeliew 2019 Sarah Dr Pinole CA 94564	1/5/2021	21-0015	4 Lawrence St	128.72-04-01	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/5/2021	21-0013	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0013	102 W Mohawk St	128.69-05-05	Accumulation of rubbish or garbage		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage
1/5/2021	21-0016	Port City Prime Properties LLC 168 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0016	241 W Fifth St	128.78-05-19	Accumulation of rubbish or garbage		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/5/2021	21-0016	Port City Prime Properties LLC 168 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0016	241 W Fifth St	128.78-05-19	Vacant Structures and land		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 301.3 Vacant Structures and land
1/5/2021	21-0016	Port City Prime Properties LLC 168 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0016	241 W Fifth St	128.78-05-19	Exterior walls		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls
1/5/2021	21-0016	Port City Prime Properties LLC 168 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0016	241 W Fifth St	128.78-05-19	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage.
1/5/2021	21-0016	Port City Prime Properties LLC 168 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0016	241 W Fifth St	128.78-05-19	Structure unfit for human occupancy		Fire Code of NY State : 107.3 Structure unfit for human occupancy
1/5/2021	21-0016	Port City Prime Properties LLC	1/5/2021	21-0016	241 W Fifth St	128.78-05-19	Accessory Structures		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.7

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		168 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126							Accessory Structures
1/5/2021	21-0016	Port City Prime Properties LLC 168 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0016	241 W Fifth St	128.78-05-19	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
1/5/2021	21-0017	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/5/2021	21-0017	102 W Mohawk St	128.69-05-05	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
1/5/2021	21-0018	Keith LaFrance 922 North Ave Syracuse NY 13206	1/5/2021	21-0018	201 W Seventh St	128.70-03-39	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/5/2021	21-0019	K Michael La Furney 1447 Co Rt 3 Hannibal NY 13074	1/5/2021	21-0019	20 First Ave	127.67-02-02	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/5/2021	21-0020	Seneca Cayuga LLC 10 Yardly Dr Dix Hills NY 11746	1/5/2021	21-0020	148 W Cayuga St	128.61-01-01	Sidewalks and driveways		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.3 Sidewalks and driveways
1/5/2021	21-0020	Seneca Cayuga LLC 10 Yardly Dr Dix Hills NY 11746	1/5/2021	21-0020	148 W Cayuga St	128.61-01-01	Accumulation of rubbish or garbage		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage
1/5/2021	21-0020	Seneca Cayuga LLC 10 Yardly Dr Dix Hills NY 11746	1/5/2021	21-0020	148 W Cayuga St	128.61-01-01	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
1/5/2021	21-0020	Seneca Cayuga LLC 10 Yardly Dr Dix Hills NY 11746	1/5/2021	21-0020	148 W Cayuga St	128.61-01-01	Interior General		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 305.1 Interior General
1/5/2021	21-0020	Seneca Cayuga LLC 10 Yardly Dr Dix Hills NY 11746	1/5/2021	21-0020	148 W Cayuga St	128.61-01-01	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/5/2021	21-0020	Seneca Cayuga LLC 10 Yardly Dr Dix Hills NY 11746	1/5/2021	21-0020	148 W Cayuga St	128.61-01-01	Sanitary Drainage System		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 506.1 Sanitary Drainage System
1/6/2021	21-0021	Rebecca Smith 29 E Sixth St Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0021	29 E Sixth St	128.40-02-39	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
1/6/2021	21-0021	Rebecca Smith 29 E Sixth St Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0021	29 E Sixth St	128.40-02-39	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/6/2021	21-0021	Rebecca Smith 29 E Sixth St Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0021	29 E Sixth St	128.40-02-39	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/6/2021	21-0022	Jeremy R Briggs 818 Myrtle Ave	1/6/2021	21-0022	96 W Oneida St	128.61-06-01	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Watertown NY 13601							Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/6/2021	21-0022	Jeremy R Briggs 818 Myrtle Ave Watertown NY 13601	1/6/2021	21-0022	96 W Oneida St	128.61-06-01	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/6/2021	21-0023	Sam & Salem LLC 246 Syracuse ave Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0023	61 Niagara St	128.79-01-10	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/6/2021	21-0023	Sam & Salem LLC 246 Syracuse ave Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0023	61 Niagara St	128.79-01-10	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/6/2021	21-0024	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0024	126 E Seneca St	128.41-07-11	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/6/2021	21-0024	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0024	126 E Seneca St	128.41-07-11	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
1/6/2021	21-0024	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0024	126 E Seneca St	128.41-07-11	Vacant Structures and land		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 301.3 Vacant Structures and land
1/6/2021	21-0024	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0024	126 E Seneca St	128.41-07-11	Registration of Vacant Buildings		City of Oswego Code : 85-3A Registration of Vacant Buildings
1/6/2021	21-0024	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0024	126 E Seneca St	128.41-07-11	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
1/6/2021	21-0025	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/6/2021	21-0025	127 W Seneca St	128.53-01-36	Registration of Vacant Buildings		City of Oswego Code : 85-3A Registration of Vacant Buildings
1/7/2021	21-0026	Thomas J	1/7/2021	21-0026	126 E	128.41-07-11	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Pullen 79 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126			Seneca St				Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/7/2021	21-0027	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/7/2021	21-0027	127 W Seneca St	128.53-01-36	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
1/7/2021	21-0028	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/7/2021	21-0028	20 Lawrence St	128.73-02-01	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
1/7/2021	21-0029	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/7/2021	21-0029	20 Lawrence St	128.73-02-01	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
1/7/2021	21-0029	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/7/2021	21-0029	20 Lawrence St	128.73-02-01	Accumulation of rubbish or garbage		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage
1/7/2021	21-0029	Thomas J	1/7/2021	21-0029	20	128.73-02-01	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Pullen 79 E Tenth 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126			Lawrence St				Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
1/7/2021	21-0029	Thomas J Pullen 79 E Tenth 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/7/2021	21-0029	20 Lawrence St	128.73-02-01	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
1/7/2021	21-0030	Michelle Bolton 32 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/7/2021	21-0030	32 E Utica St	128.64-02-36.01	Structure unfit for human occupancy		Fire Code of NY State : 107.3 Structure unfit for human occupancy
1/7/2021	21-0030	Michelle Bolton 32 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/7/2021	21-0030	32 E Utica St	128.64-02-36.01	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
1/7/2021	21-0030	Michelle Bolton 32 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/7/2021	21-0030	32 E Utica St	128.64-02-36.01	Exterior walls		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls
1/7/2021	21-0030	Michelle Bolton 32 E	1/7/2021	21-0030	32 E Utica St	128.64-02-36.01	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Utica St Oswego NY 13126							Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
1/7/2021	21-0030	Michelle Bolton 32 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/7/2021	21-0030	32 E Utica St	128.64-02-36.01	Interior General		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 305.1 Interior General
1/8/2021	21-0031	Jiyeon Yeo 3 Lazzarek Dr Oswego NY 13126	1/8/2021	21-0031	229 W Seventh St	128.70-03-28	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/8/2021	21-0032	Craig R McAllister P.O. BOX 3881 Ithaca NY 14852	1/8/2021	21-0032	91 E Mohawk St	128.57-07-28	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/8/2021	21-0032	Craig R McAllister P.O. BOX 3881 Ithaca NY 14852	1/8/2021	21-0032	91 E Mohawk St	128.57-07-28	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/8/2021	21-0033	Jiang's LQ LLC 14 Lawrence St Oswego NY 13126	1/8/2021	21-0033	85 E Fifth St	128.48-02-32	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/8/2021	21-0034	Michael J Ruggio 150 E Seneca St Oswego NY 13126	1/8/2021	21-0034	150 E Seneca St	128.41-03-05	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/10/2021	21-0035	Port City Prime Properties LLC 168 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/11/2021	21-0035	241 W Fifth St	128.78-05-19	Damaged, unsafe and dangerous buildings		City of Oswego Code : 85-6A-B Damaged, unsafe and dangerous buildings
1/11/2021	21-0036	Robert J Benson PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037	1/11/2021	21-0036	117 W Schuyler St	128.45-05-28	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/11/2021	21-0036	Robert J Benson PO BOX 416	1/11/2021	21-0036	117 W Schuyler St	128.45-05-28	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Chittenango NY 13037							Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/11/2021	21-0037	53 East Seneca LLC 5308 13th Ave Brooklyn NY 11219	1/11/2021	21-0037	53 E Seneca St	128.39-02-11	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/11/2021	21-0038	Jiahui Shi 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126	1/11/2021	21-0038	145 W Van Buren St	127.52-04-11	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/11/2021	21-0039	Truax Realty LP 139 Hall Rd Hannibal NY 13074	1/11/2021	21-0039	6-8 Lincoln Ave	146.39-04-03	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/11/2021	21-0039	Truax Realty LP 139 Hall Rd Hannibal NY 13074	1/11/2021	21-0039	6-8 Lincoln Ave	146.39-04-03	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/12/2021	21-0040	Brian E Bush 62 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/12/2021	21-0040	7 Catherine St	128.49-06-19	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/12/2021	21-0040	Brian E Bush 62 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/12/2021	21-0040	7 Catherine St	128.49-06-19	Improper container/Non- tightfitting lid/ unattached or untethered lid		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(a) Improper container/Non- tightfitting lid/ unattached or untethered lid
1/12/2021	21-0040	Brian E Bush 62 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/12/2021	21-0040	7 Catherine St	128.49-06-19	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/12/2021	21-0041	Brian E Bush 62 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/12/2021	21-0041	7 Catherine St	128.49-06-19	Heat supply		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 602.3 Heat supply
1/12/2021	21-0041	Brian E Bush 62 E Utica St Oswego NY	1/12/2021	21-0041	7 Catherine St	128.49-06-19	Sanitary Drainage System		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 506.1

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		13126							Sanitary Drainage System
1/12/2021	21-0041	Brian E Bush 62 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/12/2021	21-0041	7 Catherine St	128.49-06-19	Water Heating Facilities		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 505.4 Water Heating Facilities
1/12/2021	21-0041	Brian E Bush 62 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126	1/12/2021	21-0041	7 Catherine St	128.49-06-19	Interior General		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 305.1 Interior General
1/12/2021	21-0042	Home Renew LLC PO BOX 142 Manlius NY 13104	1/12/2021	21-0042	150 W Seneca St	128.53-05-01	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/12/2021	21-0043	Michael Cavallero 20 Old Mamaroneck Rd White Plains NY 10605	1/12/2021	21-0043	164 W Bridge St	127.68-06-29	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/12/2021	21-0044	Smart Student Housing LLC 690 W River Rd Oswego	1/12/2021	21-0044	164 W Schuyler St	127.60-03-02	Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture		City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		NY 13126							Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture
1/12/2021	21-0045	Richard R Lajoie 165 Howe St Black River NY 13612	1/12/2021	21-0045	257 W Fifth St	128.79-01-18	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/12/2021	21-0046	Donna L Clark 967 County Route 35 Mexico NY 13114	1/12/2021	21-0046	355 W Fifth St	146.31-04-17	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/12/2021	21-0047	Matthew Frey 94 E Eleventh St Oswego NY 13126	1/12/2021	21-0047	94 E Eleventh St	128.33-03-05	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/12/2021	21-0048	Matthew Frey 94 E Eleventh St Oswego NY 13126	1/12/2021	21-0048	92 E Eleventh St	128.33-03-04	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/12/2021	21-0049	William J Garrisi Jr 124 Weeping Willow Way Camillus NY 13031	1/12/2021	21-0049	137 E Second St	128.56-06-16	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		Waste/Junk City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/12/2021	21-0050	Amanda M Serow 25 E Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	1/12/2021	21-0050	25 E Fifth St	128.40-01-32	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/13/2021	21-0051	Valerie Farley 71 Ontario St Oswego NY 13126	1/13/2021	21-0051	71 Ontario St	128.53-01-39	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/13/2021	21-0052	Salvatore Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/13/2021	21-0052	110 E Cayuga St	128.41-06-03	Vacant Structures and land		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 301.3 Vacant Structures and land
1/13/2021	21-0052	Salvatore Marturano	1/13/2021	21-0052	110 E Cayuga	128.41-06-03	Registration of Vacant Buildings		City of Oswego Code : 85-3A

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126			St				Registration of Vacant Buildings
1/13/2021	21-0052	Salvatore Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/13/2021	21-0052	110 E Cayuga St	128.41-06-03	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
1/13/2021	21-0052	Salvatore Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/13/2021	21-0052	110 E Cayuga St	128.41-06-03	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage.
1/13/2021	21-0052	Salvatore Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/13/2021	21-0052	110 E Cayuga St	128.41-06-03	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
1/13/2021	21-0052	Salvatore Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/13/2021	21-0052	110 E Cayuga St	128.41-06-03	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
1/13/2021	21-0052	Salvatore Marturano 107 E Cayuga St	1/13/2021	21-0052	110 E Cayuga St	128.41-06-03	Accessory Structures		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.7

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		St Oswego NY 13126							Accessory Structures
1/13/2021	21-0053	Dorothy Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/13/2021	21-0053	107 E Cayuga St	128.41-07-39	Registration of Vacant Buildings		City of Oswego Code : 85-3A Registration of Vacant Buildings
1/13/2021	21-0053	Dorothy Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/13/2021	21-0053	107 E Cayuga St	128.41-07-39	Vacant Structures and land		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 301.3 Vacant Structures and land
1/13/2021	21-0053	Dorothy Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/13/2021	21-0053	107 E Cayuga St	128.41-07-39	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
1/13/2021	21-0053	Dorothy Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/13/2021	21-0053	107 E Cayuga St	128.41-07-39	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
1/13/2021	21-0053	Dorothy Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego	1/13/2021	21-0053	107 E Cayuga St	128.41-07-39	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		NY 13126							drainage.
1/14/2021	21-0054	Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166	1/14/2021	21-0054	191 W Third St	128.63-01-12	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
1/14/2021	21-0054	Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166	1/14/2021	21-0054	191 W Third St	128.63-01-12	Vacant Structures and land		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 301.3 Vacant Structures and land
1/14/2021	21-0054	Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166	1/14/2021	21-0054	191 W Third St	128.63-01-12	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.
1/14/2021	21-0054	Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166	1/14/2021	21-0054	191 W Third St	128.63-01-12	Registration of Vacant Buildings		City of Oswego Code : 85-3A Registration of Vacant Buildings
1/14/2021	21-0055	Patrick Sedlak 5741 N Withrop Ave Indianapolis	1/14/2021	21-0055	20 Hawley St	146.21-01-06	Building without a permit.		NYS Title 19 part 1203 of NYS NYCRR : 1203.3 Building without a

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		IN 46220							permit.
		Michelle A Hudson 126 Creamery Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/14/2021	1	73 E Bridge St	128.48-06-23	On 1/14/2021 the City Engineer's office was notified of a collapsed sidewalk in front of your property. Upon further investigation, it has been determined your cellarway vault is the source of the failure. Construction and repair of cellarway door All passageways, doorways and other openings constructed in any sidewalk or street leading to the cellar, basement or vault of any store, building or other structure shall hereafter be securely protected and strongly safeguarded by the owner or owners of any such store, building or other structure with strong metal (iron or steel) doors or covers. All such doors and covers shall be constructed and installed flush and even with the		City of Oswego Code : 211-12 Construction and repair of cellarway door

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
							<p>surface of the sidewalk and street, and no hinge or part thereof shall project above the upper surface of any such door or doors, cover or covers. The upper surface of any such door or doors or cover or covers shall be adequately roughened with suitable grooves, corrugations or indentations therein and thereon. Whenever any door or doors or cover or covers of any such passageway, doorway or other opening, now or hereafter installed in any sidewalk or street, becomes or is insecure, unsafe or dangerous by reason of wear, age or otherwise, the owner of any store, building or other structure to which the same is appurtenant shall promptly repair and restore the same to a safe and secure condition or, if necessary, promptly replace</p>		

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
							the same with a new door or doors or cover or covers constructed and installed in form and manner prescribed by this section. For a violation of this section or any provision thereof, the owner of any store, building or other structure having a passageway, doorway or other opening leading from the sidewalk or street to the cellar, basement or vault thereof shall, upon conviction thereof, be subject to a fine as provided herein.		
1/14/2021	21-0056	Michelle A Hudson 126 Creamery Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/14/2021	21-0056	73 E Bridge St	128.48-06-23	Construction and repair of cellarway door		City of Oswego Code : 211-12 Construction and repair of cellarway door
1/14/2021	21-0057	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/14/2021	21-0057	209 E Second St	128.72-02-45	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/14/2021	21-0057	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/14/2021	21-0057	209 E Second St	128.72-02-45	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		Container City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/14/2021	21-0058	Craig Edelman 103 W Bridge St Oswego NY 13126	1/14/2021	21-0058	103 W Bridge St	128.61-02-32.01	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/15/2021	21-0059	Sean McElligot 3 Nicole Pl Pearl River NY 10965	1/15/2021	21-0059	216 W Seventh St	128.70-02-21	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/15/2021	21-0059	Sean McElligot 3 Nicole Pl Pearl River NY 10965	1/15/2021	21-0059	216 W Seventh St	128.70-02-21	Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/ unattached or untethered lid		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(a) Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/ unattached or untethered lid

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/15/2021	21-0059	Sean McElligot 3 Nicole PI Pearl River NY 10965	1/15/2021	21-0059	216 W Seventh St	128.70-02-21	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
1/15/2021	21-0060	Deirdre Seguin 78 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	1/15/2021	21-0060	78 W Fifth St	128.45-03-14	Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.
1/15/2021	21-0060	Deirdre Seguin 78 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	1/15/2021	21-0060	78 W Fifth St	128.45-03-14	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage.
1/15/2021	21-0060	Deirdre Seguin 78 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	1/15/2021	21-0060	78 W Fifth St	128.45-03-14	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
1/15/2021	21-0060	Deirdre Seguin 78 W Fifth St Oswego NY	1/15/2021	21-0060	78 W Fifth St	128.45-03-14	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		13126							treatment.
1/15/2021	21-0061	Thomas A Ballou 42322 Bailey Settlement Rd Alexandria Bay NY 13607	1/15/2021	21-0061	225 E Eighth St	128.73-05-27	Electrical system hazards		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 604.3 Electrical system hazards
1/15/2021	21-0061	Thomas A Ballou 42322 Bailey Settlement Rd Alexandria Bay NY 13607	1/15/2021	21-0061	225 E Eighth St	128.73-05-27	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
1/15/2021	21-0061	Thomas A Ballou 42322 Bailey Settlement Rd Alexandria Bay NY 13607	1/15/2021	21-0061	225 E Eighth St	128.73-05-27	Exterior walls		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls
1/15/2021	21-0061	Thomas A Ballou 42322 Bailey Settlement Rd Alexandria Bay NY 13607	1/15/2021	21-0061	225 E Eighth St	128.73-05-27	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
1/15/2021	21-0061	Thomas A	1/15/2021	21-0061	225 E	128.73-05-27	Stairway's, Decks, porches		2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Ballou 42322 Bailey Settlement Rd Alexandria Bay NY 13607			Eighth St		and balconies.		Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies.
1/15/2021	21-0061	Thomas A Ballou 42322 Bailey Settlement Rd Alexandria Bay NY 13607	1/15/2021	21-0061	225 E Eighth St	128.73-05-27	High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures
1/15/2021	21-0062	William P Gnadt 319 Ridge Rd Southampton NJ 08088	1/15/2021	21-0062	87 E Fifth St	128.48-02-31	Sanitary Drainage System		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 506.1 Sanitary Drainage System
1/15/2021	21-0063	Home Renew LLC 103 E Water St Syracuse NY 13202	1/15/2021	21-0063	153 W Seneca St	127.60-03-14	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/19/2021	21-0064	Karen L Bateman 240 E Seventh St	1/19/2021	21-0064	71-73 E Cayuga St	128.40-02-30	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Oswego NY 13126							Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/19/2021	21-0065	Jose L Coronado Jr 352 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	1/19/2021	21-0065	352 W Fifth St	146.31-06-16	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/19/2021	21-0065	Jose L Coronado Jr 352 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	1/19/2021	21-0065	352 W Fifth St	146.31-06-16	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/19/2021	21-0066	Kristina M Wescott 252 E Ninth St Oswego NY 13126	1/19/2021	21-0066	252 E Ninth St	128.57-02-16	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
1/19/2021	21-0066	Kristina M Wescott 252 E Ninth St Oswego NY 13126	1/19/2021	21-0066	252 E Ninth St	128.57-02-16	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/19/2021	21-0067	Port City Rentals LLC PO Box 104 Oswego NY 13126	1/19/2021	21-0067	61 E Eighth St	128.48-05-22	Improper Location of collection containers		Container City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
1/19/2021	21-0068	Leslie R Dean 886 St Rt 11 Central Square NY 13036	1/19/2021	21-0068	66 W Ninth St	128.77-04-04	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/19/2021	21-0069	Seneca Cayuga LLC 10 Yardly Dr Dix Hills NY 11746	1/19/2021	21-0069	235 W Sixth St	128.78-04-36	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/19/2021	21-0070	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/19/2021	21-0070	24 Ontario St	127.52-03-04	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/19/2021	21-0071	Furlong Properties LLC 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069	1/19/2021	21-0071	10 Babcock St	128.77-02-08	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/19/2021	21-0071	Furlong Properties LLC 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069	1/19/2021	21-0071	10 Babcock St	128.77-02-08	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/20/2021	21-0072	Julianne Johnson 38 Co Rt 64 Mexico NY 13114	1/20/2021	21-0072	106 E Tenth St	128.33-01-14	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
1/21/2021	21-0073	Jiyeon Yeo 3 Lazzarek Dr Oswego NY 13126	1/21/2021	21-0073	190 W Eighth St	128.69-05-08	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/21/2021	21-0073	Jiyeon Yeo 3 Lazzarek Dr Oswego NY 13126	1/21/2021	21-0073	190 W Eighth St	128.69-05-08	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
									Location of collection containers
1/21/2021	21-0074	SMART Student Housing LLC P.O Box 35 Oswego NY 13126	1/21/2021	21-0074	173 W Eighth St	128.69-04-19	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
1/21/2021	21-0075	Caroccio Family Rev Trust 5603 St Rt 104 Oswego NY 13126	1/21/2021	21-0075	45 Varick St	146.23-01-10	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/21/2021	21-0076	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/21/2021	21-0076	17 Porter St	127.60-02-20	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/21/2021	21-0077	William J Clark 115 South St Auburn NY 13021	1/21/2021	21-0077	14 Draper St	127.74-01-03	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/21/2021	21-0078	Alan W Lindsey 7920 Haddon Hall Way Baldwinsville NY 13027	1/21/2021	21-0078	81 Erie St	128.78-03-34	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers
1/25/2021	21-0080	Mental Patients Liberation All 1663 Sterling Station Rd Sterling NY 13156	1/25/2021	21-0080	24 Mitchell St	128.25-01-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0081	Duane Crapser 122 W Seneca St Oswego NY 131261420	1/25/2021	21-0081	146 E Cayuga St	128.41-05-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0082	Charles Howland 145 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0082	145 E Cayuga St	128.41-04-21	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/25/2021	21-0083	Michael J Ruggio 150 E Seneca St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0083	150 E Seneca St	128.41-03-05	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		snow,slush or ice City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0084	Donald J Neels 35 Valley View Dr Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0084	190 E Bridge St	128.49-04-06	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0085	Craig Young 173 Judson St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0085	173 Judson St	128.49-05-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0086	Carlie Smith 109 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0086	196 E Bridge St	128.49-05-02	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
									crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0087	William N Gregway 221 E Bridge St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0087	221 E Bridge St	128.42-01-10	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0088	Bernard Finnegan 171 Woolson Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0088	57-61 E Seneca St	128.40-01-34	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0089	Anthony Ciappa 3251 Far Reach Drive St Baldwinsville NY 13027	1/25/2021	21-0089	17-19 W Albany St	128.71-02-03	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0092	Dylan B Wrixon 1092 Silk Rd Fulton NY 13069	1/25/2021	21-0092	46 E Oneida St	128.56-04-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
									unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0091	Robert S Harvey 1 Monica Pl Baldwinsville NY 13027	1/25/2021	21-0091	39 W Albany St	128.71-01-34	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0093	Kristin L Fischer 125 E Fourth St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0093	125-127 E Fourth St	128.56-04-15	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0090	53 East Seneca LLC 5308 13th Ave Brooklyn NY 11219	1/25/2021	21-0090	53 E Seneca St	128.39-02-11	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0094	Verizon New York, Inc c/o Duff & Phelps	1/25/2021	21-0094	235 W Third St	128.71-02-08	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Addison TX 75001							Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0095	Steven J Clark PO BOX 614 Van Vleck TX 77482	1/25/2021	21-0095	75 Niagara St	128.78-03-21	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0096	Kimberly Scruton 150 Creamery Rd Oswego NY 131266160	1/25/2021	21-0096	197 W Eighth St	128.70-02-38	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/25/2021	21-0097	Prime Partner Properties LLC 1025 Barnaby Meadow Elbridge NY 13060	1/25/2021	21-0097	267 W Third St	128.79-02-34	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0098	Richard R Somers Irrevocable	1/25/2021	21-0098	300 W Fifth St	146.22-06-09	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Trust 4311 Co Rt 4 Oswego NY 13126							Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0099	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0099	34 E Albany St	128.64-03-18	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0100	Thomas Crisafulli 35 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0100	147 E Eighth St	128.57-02-34.1	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0101	Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0101	80 E Mohawk St	128.56-02-14	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0103	Aaron Cass LLC 935	1/25/2021	21-0103	122 E Fourth St	128.56-05-13	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126					snow,slush or ice		: 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0104	Russell Martin 2509 Third St Bakersfield CA 93304	1/25/2021	21-0104	105 E Third St	128.56-05-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0105	James J Pringle 3075 Co Rt 57 St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0105	77 Erie St	128.78-03-13	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/25/2021	21-0106	Eugene Hafner 452 Wiltsieville Rd Hannibal NY 13074	1/25/2021	21-0106	244 W Third St	128.71-01-19	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0107	Khym De Barros 80 E Utica St	1/25/2021	21-0107	80 E Utica St	128.65-02-02	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Oswego NY 13126							Improper Location of collection containers
1/25/2021	21-0108	Paul J Ruggio 201 Munn St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0108	163 W Mohawk St	128.69-01-33	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0109	Sara M Buske 84 Niagara St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0109	84 Niagara St	146.22-05-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0110	Barbara Rowan 94 Niagara St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0110	94 Niagara St	146.22-04-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0112	Erin L Gordon 278 W	1/25/2021	21-0112	278 W Seventh	146.22-04-05.1	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Seventh St Oswego NY 13126			St		snow,slush or ice		: 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/25/2021	21-0113	Tony J Morgan 162 W Seventh St Oswego NY 13126	1/25/2021	21-0113	299 W Fifth St	146.23-01-11	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/26/2021	21-0114	Brian Klefbeck 76 Mariposa Dr Oswego NY 13126	1/26/2021	21-0114	40 E Utica St	128.64-03-41	Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture		City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture
1/26/2021	21-0116	George Patterson 52 W Second St Oswego NY 13126	1/26/2021	21-0116	52 W Second St	128.46-03-18	Exterior Structure General		Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General
1/26/2021	21-0116	George Patterson 52	1/26/2021	21-0116	52 W Second	128.46-03-18	Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions		2015 ICC Property Maintenance

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		W Second St Oswego NY 13126			St				Code : 304.1.1 Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions
1/26/2021	21-0116	George Patterson 52 W Second St Oswego NY 13126	1/26/2021	21-0116	52 W Second St	128.46-03-18	Exterior Property Areas		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.4 Exterior Property Areas
1/26/2021	21-0116	George Patterson 52 W Second St Oswego NY 13126	1/26/2021	21-0116	52 W Second St	128.46-03-18	Protective treatment.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment.
1/26/2021	21-0116	George Patterson 52 W Second St Oswego NY 13126	1/26/2021	21-0116	52 W Second St	128.46-03-18	Accessory Structures		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.7 Accessory Structures
1/26/2021	21-0116	George Patterson 52 W Second St Oswego NY 13126	1/26/2021	21-0116	52 W Second St	128.46-03-18	Accumulation of rubbish or garbage		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage
1/26/2021	21-0116	George Patterson 52	1/26/2021	21-0116	52 W Second	128.46-03-18	Overhang extensions.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		W Second St Oswego NY 13126			St				Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions.
1/26/2021	21-0116	George Patterson 52 W Second St Oswego NY 13126	1/26/2021	21-0116	52 W Second St	128.46-03-18	Window, skylight and door frames		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames
1/26/2021	21-0116	George Patterson 52 W Second St Oswego NY 13126	1/26/2021	21-0116	52 W Second St	128.46-03-18	Roofs and drainage.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage.
1/26/2021	21-0117	Home Renew LLC 103 E Water St Syracuse NY 13202	1/26/2021	21-0117	113 W Oneida St	128.61-03-31	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/26/2021	21-0118	Jennifer Laubscher 93 E Mohawk St Oswego NY 13126	1/26/2021	21-0118	93 E Mohawk St	128.57-07-27	Registration of Vacant Buildings		City of Oswego Code : 85-3A Registration of Vacant Buildings
1/27/2021	21-0119	Ontario West Seneca LLC	1/27/2021	21-0119	97 W Seneca	128.53-02-38	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		118 Wooded Heights Dr Camillus NY 13031			St				: 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/27/2021	21-0120	Taylor Properties CNY LLC 52 Sherman Rd Fulton NY 13069	1/27/2021	21-0120	69 E Oneida St	128.48-03-22	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/28/2021	21-0121	Lee B Walker 131 W Albany St Oswego NY 13126	1/28/2021	21-0121	16 First Ave	127.59-02-03	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/28/2021	21-0122	Lee B Walker 131 W Albany St Oswego NY 13126	1/28/2021	21-0122	16 First Ave	127.59-02-03	Interior General		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 305.1 Interior General
1/28/2021	21-0122	Lee B Walker 131 W Albany St Oswego NY 13126	1/28/2021	21-0122	16 First Ave	127.59-02-03	Interior surfaces.		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 305.3 Interior surfaces.
1/28/2021	21-0123	Brenda Cowan	1/28/2021	21-0123	281 Duer St	128.65-06-16	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Lofthouse 3929 Co Rt 4 Oswego NY 13126							: 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/28/2021	21-0124	Jonathan Shaver 20 Pond Meadow Dr Oswego NY 13126	1/28/2021	21-0124	109-111 W Schuyler St	128.45-05-25	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/28/2021	21-0125	Shaun P Carter 113 W Schuyler St Oswego NY 13126	1/28/2021	21-0125	113 W Schuyler St	128.45-05-26	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/28/2021	21-0126	Joan M Smith 956 Co Rt 54 Fulton NY 13069	1/28/2021	21-0126	144 W Van Buren St	127.52-05-04	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/28/2021	21-0127	Veronica Pascuzzi 146	1/28/2021	21-0127	146 W Van	127.52-05-03	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		W Van Buren St Oswego NY 13126			Buren St		snow,slush or ice		: 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/28/2021	21-0128	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/28/2021	21-0128	148 W Van Buren St	127.52-05-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/28/2021	21-0129	Pennock Brook LLC 5860 McKinley Rd Brewerton NY 13029	1/28/2021	21-0129	96 W Schuyler St	128.53-02-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/28/2021	21-0130	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/28/2021	21-0130	125 W Schuyler St	128.45-05-32	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/28/2021	21-0131	Paul H	1/28/2021	21-0131	26 First	127.67-02-04	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166			Ave				Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/28/2021	21-0132	Joseph P Rotolo 234 E Albany St Oswego NY 13126	1/28/2021	21-0132	177 W Seneca St	127.60-02-14	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/28/2021	21-0133	Gennette L Wachala 230 Duer St Oswego NY 13126	1/28/2021	21-0133	230 Duer St	128.57-03-05	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/28/2021	21-0134	Michelle A Wade 36 E Eleventh St Oswego NY 13126	1/28/2021	21-0134	225 E Fifth St	128.73-02-28	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/29/2021	21-0135	Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 005 Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0135	260 Syracuse Ave	128.81-02-14	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/29/2021	21-0136	Thomas A Ballou 42322 Bailey Settlement Rd Alexandria Bay NY 13607	1/29/2021	21-0136	225 E Eighth St	128.73-05-27	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0137	Lena Quesnell 270 E Tenth St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0137	270 E Tenth St	128.57-04-20.02	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0138	Brian J Bateman 42 Lake St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0138	153 E Cayuga St	128.41-04-13	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/29/2021	21-0138	Brian J Bateman 42 Lake St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0138	153 E Cayuga St	128.41-04-13	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/29/2021	21-0138	Brian J Bateman 42 Lake St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0138	153 E Cayuga St	128.41-04-13	Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/ unattached or untethered lid		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(a) Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/ unattached or untethered lid
1/29/2021	21-0139	Mark Taormina 63 Garden Dr Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0139	153 E Seneca St	128.33-04-04	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0140	Paul Stadelman 132 Gildner Rd Central Square NY 13036	1/29/2021	21-0140	90 E Twelfth St	128.33-06-04	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0141	Jacqueline Skillen 88 E Twelfth St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0141	88 E Twelfth St	128.33-06-03	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/29/2021	21-0143	Tony J Morgan 162 W Seventh St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0143	86 E Twelfth St	128.33-06-02	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		crosswalks of snow,slush or ice City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0144	Louis A Pendrys 2 Railroad St Pepperell MA 014631735	1/29/2021	21-0144	98 E Seneca St	128.40-04-31	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0145	Thomas Crisafulli 35 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0145	147 E Eighth St	128.57-02-34.1	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/29/2021	21-0145	Thomas Crisafulli 35 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0145	147 E Eighth St	128.57-02-34.1	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/29/2021	21-0146	Heather Banter 13 Dublin St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0146	102 E Seneca St	128.40-04-11	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		Waste/Junk City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0147	Guyer Holdings LLC 9354 River Rd Phoenix NY 13135	1/29/2021	21-0147	217 W Third St	128.71-02-20	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/29/2021	21-0147	Guyer Holdings LLC 9354 River Rd Phoenix NY 13135	1/29/2021	21-0147	217 W Third St	128.71-02-20	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0147	Guyer Holdings LLC 9354 River Rd Phoenix NY 13135	1/29/2021	21-0147	217 W Third St	128.71-02-20	Improper Location of collection containers		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/29/2021	21-0148	O'Reilly Auto Enterprises PO BOX 1156 Springfield MO 65801	1/29/2021	21-0148	339 St Rt 104	128.44-02-07	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		containers City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0149	Widewaters Oswego Co, LLC 5786 Widewaters Pkwy Dewitt NY 13214	1/29/2021	21-0149	359-437 St Rt 104	129.37-01-04	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0150	Widewaters Oswego Co LLC 5786 Widewaters Pkwy Dewitt NY 13214	1/29/2021	21-0150	345 St Rt 104	129.29-01-05	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0151	Oswego County IDA 44 W Bridge St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0151	300 St Rt 104	129.37-02-01.1	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/29/2021	21-0152	Oswego Bound LLC 1000 Hylan Dr Rochester NY 14623	1/29/2021	21-0152	301 St Rt 104	128.44-01-04	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		crosswalks of snow,slush or ice City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0154	Dylan B Wrixon 1092 Silk Rd Fulton NY 13069	1/29/2021	21-0154	46 E Oneida St	128.56-04-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0153	Andritsakis Family Trust c/o Carrols Corporation Syracuse NY 132176969	1/29/2021	21-0153	187 St Rt 104	128.44-01-02.1	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0155	Leonard Nelson Jr 124 W Fifth St Oswego NY	1/29/2021	21-0155	67 E Oneida St	128.48-02-25	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		13126							unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0156	Oswego Development, LLC 215 W Church St King of Prussia PA 19406	1/29/2021	21-0156	137 St Rt 104	128.43-01-01	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0157	Kristin L Fischer 125 E Fourth St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0157	125-127 E Fourth St	128.56-04-15	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0158	Glenn Whitehouse 626 Goodwin Ave New Smyrna Beach FL 32169	1/29/2021	21-0158	96 Tallman St	146.22-07-13	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/29/2021	21-0158	Glenn Whitehouse 626 Goodwin	1/29/2021	21-0158	96 Tallman St	146.22-07-13	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a)

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		Ave New Smyrna Beach FL 32169							Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0160	Yazara Holdings LLC 8417 Oswego Rd Baldwinsville NY 13027	1/29/2021	21-0160	109 E Fourth St	128.56-04-23	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0159	Michael Donahue 3200 Ransom Rd Jamesville NY 13078	1/29/2021	21-0159	231 Syracuse Ave	128.73-01-08.1	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/29/2021	21-0162	Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0162	107 E Fourth St	128.56-04-24	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0161	Thomas Crisafulli 35 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego	1/29/2021	21-0161	147 E Eighth St	128.57-02-34.1	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/29/2021	21-0163	NY 13126 Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0163	105 E Fourth St	128.56-04-25	Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-9(a) Unshoveled or unclear sidewalks/ crosswalks of snow,slush or ice
1/29/2021	21-0164	Carolyn Zeller 1087 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0164	140 E Seneca St	128.41-02-05	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/29/2021	21-0165	Michael Donahue 3200 Ransom Rd Jamesville NY 13078	1/29/2021	21-0165	231 Syracuse Ave	128.73-01-08.1	No Rental Permit		City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit
1/29/2021	21-0166	David K Frey 7983 Pickett Lane Cicero NY 13039	1/29/2021	21-0166	108 E Oneida St	128.49-02-33	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/29/2021	21-0168	Darlene France 337 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0168	213 Syracuse Ave	128.72-04-21	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/29/2021	21-0168	Darlene France 337 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0168	213 Syracuse Ave	128.72-04-21	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		Waste/Junk City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/29/2021	21-0167	Steven Crain 44 W Third St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0167	188 E Ninth St	128.49-01-07	Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container
1/29/2021	21-0167	Steven Crain 44 W Third St Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0167	188 E Ninth St	128.49-01-07	Accessory Structures		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.7 Accessory Structures
1/29/2021	21-0169	Rafael A Moyett 17 Yates Ave Oswego NY 13126	1/29/2021	21-0169	17 Yates Ave	128.72-03-44	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles
1/29/2021	21-0170	Nenita Bouchard 41 Mc Whorter	1/29/2021	21-0170	42 Mc Whorter St	128.72-02-26.1	Junk Vehicles		City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
		St Oswego NY 13126							Junk Vehicles
1/29/2021	21-0172	Jai Jo Saeliew 2019 Sarah Dr Pinole CA 94564	1/29/2021	21-0172	4 Lawrence St	128.72-04-01	Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk		City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk
1/29/2021	21-0171	Oswego Development, LLC 215 W Church St King of Prussia PA 19406	1/29/2021	21-0171	140-142 St Rt 104	128.51-01-01	Fire Safety - Responsibility		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 701.2 Fire Safety - Responsibility
1/29/2021	21-0171	Oswego Development, LLC 215 W Church St King of Prussia PA 19406	1/29/2021	21-0171	140-142 St Rt 104	128.51-01-01	Electrical system hazards		2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 604.3 Electrical system hazards
1/29/2021	21-0171	Oswego Development, LLC 215 W Church St King of	1/29/2021	21-0171	140-142 St Rt 104	128.51-01-01	Emergency Egress Lighting		Fire Code of NY State 2010 : 1006.3 Emergency Egress Lighting

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

Complaint Date	Complaint Number	Owner	Violation Date	Violation Number	Address	PrintKey	Description	Compliance Date	Ordinance Code
1/29/2021	21-0171	Prussia PA 19406 Oswego Development, LLC 215 W Church St King of Prussia PA 19406	1/29/2021	21-0171	140-142 St Rt 104	128.51-01-01	Egress clear width		Fire Code of NY State 2010 : 1008.1.1.1 Egress clear width
Total:262									